

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.26130 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Office Note |
|--------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 2.     | 25.11.2025 | <p><b><u>GRKP, J</u></b></p> <p>Heard Sri V. Satyanarayana Nekkante, learned Counsel representing Sri Rambabu Koppineedi, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri Radhakrishna, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri V. Ch. Naidu, learned Standing Counsel for APEWIDC.</p> <p>2. Sri Radhakrishna, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri V. Ch. Naidu, learned Standing Counsel for APEWIDC has submitted the Written Instructions furnished by the Executive Engineer (FAC), APEWIDC, West Godavari District, dated 07.11.2025. Copy of it is supplied to the Counsel for the Petitioner and the same is taken on record.</p> <p>3. Serial No.18 in the remarks column of the Written Instructions indicates that the bill has initially been uploaded but returned due to insufficient budget.</p> <p>4. Sri Radhakrishna, learned Counsel would submit that the bill is once again required to be uploaded and seeks time.</p> <p>4. List on 22.12.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>GRKP, J</b></p> <p>DSV</p> |             |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|